TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

DISEDIAKAN OLEH:
ASSOC. PROF. HJ. ZAKARIA BIN AHMAD

JANUARY 2013



KUMPULAN PENYELIDIK

ZAKARIA BIN AHMAD

Ketua Projek

Tandatangan



ABSTRACT

A sustainable transportation system has been defined as one that satisfies current
transport and mobility needs without compromising the ability of future generations to
meet their own (Black, 1997; Richardson, 1999). Nowadays, number of students
increase significantly; this has led to increase in ownership and use of the car to the
point that UiTM; Shah Alam is facing a serious impact from car traffic and parking
shortages. At the same time, that the car has had a major negative impact on the
quality of life in campus communities. Moreover, as car use increases to ever higher
levels, the car tends to drive out competing modes, thus limiting travel options. That
is partly due to the car’s genuine benefits, but also results from the negative impacts
of car use of other modes. By introducing the green campus in terms of transportation
initiative, it can help to improve transportation options and reduce trips at colleges,
universities and other campus facilities. University campuses can constitute a
laboratory for testing and implementing various alternative transportation strategies,
reducing infrastructure costs and minimizing their impact on surrounding areas.

Keywords: Green Campus; Sustainable, Transportation Initiative.



Acknowledgement

Abstract
Table of Content

PART 1:
1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

TABLE OF CONTENT

LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction

Green Campus

Green Campus: Transportation Initiative
1.3.1  Sustainable Transportation

1.3.2 Definition

The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at
Local University

1.4.1 Green Campus Transportation at UPM
1.4.2 Green Campus Transportation at USM
1.4.3 Green Campus Transportation at UUM
1.4.4 Green Campus Transportation at UKM

The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at
Western Country

1.5.1 Green Campus Transportation at Berkeley
University in California, USA

1.56.2 Green Campus Transportation at
University Of Edinburgh, United Kingdom

1.5.3 Green Campus Transportation at
University Of Stockholm, Sweden

il

Pages

W NN =2 -

S OO~ W W



PART

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.0
1.1
1.2

1.3
1.4
20
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation
at Asian Country ‘

1.6.1  Green Campus Transportation at University of
Science and Technology, China

1.6.2 Green Campus Transportation at IIT Bombay,
India

1.6.3 Green Campus Transportation at Universitas
Indonesia

1.6.4 Green Campus Transportation at University of
Tokyo, Japan

1.6.5 Green Campus Transportation at Kangnam
University, South Korea

The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at
Middle East Country

1.7.1  King Abdullah University Of Science and
Technology, Saudi Arabia

1.7.2 Green Campus Transportation at Ozyegin
University, Turkey

References

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

Introduction

Purpose

. Scope

1.2.1 Public Transport System

1.2.2 Infrastructure

Definitions

Legislative Context

Strategic Objective

Institutions Reforms

Road/ Vehicle Operation improvement
Transport Demand Management
Supporting Documentation

2.4.1 Forms and records management
2.4.2 Related Material

10

10

11

12

17

17
17
18
18
18
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
22



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	PART I LITERATURE REVIEW
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Green Campus
	1.3 Green Campus: Transportation Initiative
	1.3.1 Sustainable Transportation
	1.3.2 Definition

	1.4 The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Local University
	1.4.1 Green Campus Transportation at UPM
	1.4.2 Green Campus Transportation at USM
	1.4.3 Green Campus Transportation initiative at UUM
	1.4.4 Green Campus Transportation initiative at UKM

	1.5 The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Western Country
	1.5.1 Green Campus Transportation at Berkeley University in California, USA
	1.5.2 Green Campus Transportation at University Of Edinburgh, UnitedKingdom
	1.5.3 Green Campus Transportation at University Of Stockholm, Sweden

	1.6 The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Asian Country
	1.6.1 Green Campus Transportation at University of Science and Technology,China
	1.6.2 Green Campus Transportation at NT Bombay, India
	1.6.3 Green Campus Transportation at Universitas Indonesia
	1.6.4 Green Campus Transportation at University of Tokyo, Japan
	1.6.5 Green Campus Transportation at Kangnam University, South Korea

	1.7 The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Middle EastCountry
	1.7.1 King Abdullah University Of Science and Technology, Saudi Arabia
	1.7.2 Green Campus Transportation at Ozyegin University, Turkey

	1.8 References

	PART II TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Purpose
	1.2 SCOPE
	1.2.2 Public Transport System
	1.2.3 Infrastructure

	1.3 Definitions
	1.4 Legislative Context
	2.0 Strategic Objective
	2.1 Institutional Reforms
	2.2. Road/ Vehicle Operation improvement:
	2.3 Transport Demand Management.
	2.4 Supporting Documentation
	2.4.2 Related Material


	3.0 Policy
	3.1 Vision
	3.2 Policy Terms
	3.2.1. Institutional Reforms
	3.2.2. Public Transport System
	3.2.3 Infrastructure

	4.0 Plan of Action
	4.1 Rationale Plan of Action
	4.1.1. Institutional Reforms
	4.1.2. Public Transport
	4.1.3. Infrastructure


	5.0 Governance
	5.1 Responsibility
	5.2 Version Control and Change History
	5.3 Policy & Procedure Directory (PPD) Requirements


	PART III PAPER 1: GREEN CAMPUS: TRANSPORTATION INITIATIVE
	1. Introduction
	2. Problem Statement
	2.1 Inaccessibility
	2.2 Increasing Number of Private Vehicles
	2.3 Congestion
	2.3 Environmental Effect

	3.0 Literature Review
	3.1 Land Use and Transport
	3.2 Green Campus
	3.3 Campus Transportation

	4.0 Case Studies on Green Campus Transportation Initiative
	4.1 Green Campus Transportation at University Putra of Malaysia (UPM)
	4.2 Green Campus Transportation of University Science of Malaysia (USM)
	4.3 Green Campus Transportation at Berkeley University in California, USA

	5.0 Findings
	5.1 Public Transport
	5.2 Congestion
	5.3 Parking
	5.4 Park and Ride
	5.5 Pedestrian

	6. Conclusion
	7. REFERENCES

	PAPER 2: CAMPUS COMMUNITIES: A TRANSPORTATION PLANNINGREVIEW ON GREEN CAMPUS
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. PROBLEM STATEMENT
	2.1 Inaccessibility
	2.2 Increasing Number of Private Vehicles
	2.3 Congestion
	2.4 Environmental Effect

	3. LITERATURE REVIEW
	3.1 Sustainable Transport and Land use
	3.2 Campus Transportation
	3.3 Sustainable Area Campus

	4. FINDINGS
	4.1 Public Transport
	4.2 Congestion
	4.3 Parking
	4.4 Park and Ride
	4.5 Road Safety Audit
	4.4 Pedestrian

	5. CONCLUSION
	6. REFERRENCE

	PAPER 3: MANAGING SUSTAINABLE CAMPUS IN MALAYSIA -ORGANIZATIONAL APPROACH AND MEASURES
	1.0 Introduction
	2.0 Campus Sustainability - A Review and Its Practices
	3.0 Defining Sustainable Development and the Needs
	4.0 The Integrated Sustainability Approach and its Framework
	5.0 The Concept of Future Proofing Technology
	6.0 Dealing with Retro commissioning Viability and Sustainable CostTransfer
	7.0 Meeting New Demands and Charting the Directions
	8.0 Sustainability Reporting
	9.0 Conclusions
	References




