TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

.

DISEDIAKAN OLEH: ASSOC. PROF. HJ. ZAKARIA BIN AHMAD

JANUARY 2013

.

KUMPULAN PENYELIDIK

ZAKARIA BIN AHMAD

Ketua Projek

ר

Tandatangan

ABSTRACT

A sustainable transportation system has been defined as one that satisfies current transport and mobility needs without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own (Black, 1997; Richardson, 1999). Nowadays, number of students increase significantly; this has led to increase in ownership and use of the car to the point that UiTM; Shah Alam is facing a serious impact from car traffic and parking shortages. At the same time, that the car has had a major negative impact on the quality of life in campus communities. Moreover, as car use increases to ever higher levels, the car tends to drive out competing modes, thus limiting travel options. That is partly due to the car's genuine benefits, but also results from the negative impacts of car use of other modes. By introducing the green campus in terms of transportation initiative, it can help to improve transportation options and reduce trips at colleges, universities and other campus facilities. University campuses can constitute a laboratory for testing and implementing various alternative transportation strategies, reducing infrastructure costs and minimizing their impact on surrounding areas.

Keywords: Green Campus; Sustainable, Transportation Initiative.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledg Abstract Table of Co	gement ntent			i ii iii
PART	1:	LITER		1
	1.1	Introduction		1
	1.2	Green Campus		1
	1.3	Green Campus: Transportation Initiative		2
		1.3.1	Sustainable Transportation	2
		1.3.2	Definition	3
	1.4	The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Local University		3
		1.4.1	Green Campus Transportation at UPM	3
		1.4.2	Green Campus Transportation at USM	4
		1.4.3	Green Campus Transportation at UUM	5
		1.4.4	Green Campus Transportation at UKM	6
	1.5	The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Western Country		7
		1.5.1	Green Campus Transportation at Berkeley University in California, USA	7
		1.5.2	Green Campus Transportation at University Of Edinburgh, United Kingdom	8
		1.5.3	Green Campus Transportation at University Of Stockholm, Sweden	8

1.6		The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportati at Asian Country		9
		1.6.1	Green Campus Transportation at University of Science and Technology, China	9
		1.6.2	Green Campus Transportation at IIT Bombay, India	10
		1.6.3	Green Campus Transportation at Universitas Indonesia	10
		1.6.4	Green Campus Transportation at University of Tokyo, Japan	11
		1.6.5	Green Campus Transportation at Kangnam University, South Korea	12
	1.7	The Best Practice of Green Campus Transportation at Middle East Country		13
		1.7.1	King Abdullah University Of Science and Technology, Saudi Arabia	13
		1.7.2	Green Campus Transportation at Ozyegin University, Turkey	13
	1.8	Refere	ences	15
PART		TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT		
PART	2:	TRAN	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	17
PART	2 : 1.0	TRAN Introd	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	17 17
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1	TRAN Introd Purpo	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	17 17 17
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se	17 17 17 17
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se Public Transport System	17 17 17 17 18
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se Public Transport System Infrastructure	17 17 17 17 18 18
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se Public Transport System Infrastructure tions	17 17 17 18 18 18
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	17 17 17 18 18 18 18
PART	2: 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 20
PART	2 : 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se Public Transport System Infrastructure tions ative Context gic Objective tions Reforms	17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 20 20
PART	2: 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1 2.2	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu Road/	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT luction se Public Transport System Infrastructure tions ative Context gic Objective tions Reforms Vehicle Operation improvement	17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 20 20 20
PART	2: 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu Road/ Trans	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	 17 17 17 18 18 19 20 2
PART	 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu Road/ Transp Suppo	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT Auction se Public Transport System Infrastructure tions ative Context gic Objective tions Reforms Vehicle Operation improvement port Demand Management orting Documentation	17 17 17 18 18 18 19 20 20 20 20 20 20
PART	 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu Road/ Transp Suppo 2.4.1	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT Auction se Public Transport System Infrastructure tions ative Context gic Objective tions Reforms Vehicle Operation improvement port Demand Management orting Documentation Forms and records management	17 17 17 18 18 18 18 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21
PART	 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 	TRAN Introd Purpo Scope 1.2.1 1.2.2 Definit Legisla Strate Institu Road/ Trans Suppo 2.4.1 2.4.2	SPORTATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT	 17 17 17 18 18 18 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 22